USA & Canada +1(800) 341-5266 | International +1(978) 682-6936 | L-com.com
1 PS240W24DCDR REV 1 | © 2022 Infinite Electronics, Inc. L-com is a registered trademark of Infinite Electronics, Inc.
Power Supply 240W, 24VDC output
Click the following link (or enter part number in “SEARCH” on website) to obtain additional part information including price, inventory and certifications:
Power Supply 240W, 24VDC output PS240W24DCDR
Features
• DIN Rail mountable, 35 mm
• Universal power input (200 to 240VAC)
• Overvoltage and Overcurrent protection
• LED Indicator
Applications
• Process control
• Plant automation
• Transportation and traffic system
• Food and Beverage
• Building automation
• Agricultural automation
• Home automation
.
Description
L-com’s PS240W24DCDR is an industrial power supply that is built for electrical engineers, machine designers, machine
builders, process engineers, R&D, and laboratory and testing customers. This power supply comes with a LED indicator that
shows which power supplies for your circuit are turned on and has a power supply of 240W. Our power supplies convert power
from AC to DC to power devices like PLCs for use in industrial automation applications.
General Specifications
Type:	 DIN RAIL Power Supply, AC-DC
Input Voltage:	 200-240 VAC (2.8 A, 50/60 Hz)
Electrical Specifications
  Description	 Minimum	 Typical	 Maximum	 Unit
Rated Power  240 W
DC Power Supply Voltage  24	 VDC
.
Size
Length	 4.468 in [113.49 mm]
Width	 2.48 in [62.99 mm]
Height	 4.929 in [125.2 mm]
Environmental Specifications
Operating Temperature	 -20 to 70 deg C
The Infinite Electronics portfolio includes coaxial cable assemblies, connectors, adapters and custom products, as
well as our wireless product line which includes antennas, RF amplifiers, lightning and surge protectors, and NEMA
rated enclosures.
PS240W24DCDR
IOT Data Acquisition
2 PS240W24DCDR REV 1 | © 2022 Infinite Electronics, Inc. L-com is a registered trademark of Infinite Electronics, Inc.
Power Supply 240W, 24VDC output
PS240W24DCDR
IOT Data Acquisition
© 2019 L-com, Inc  All Right Reserved                                                                                   3
U
N
LE
SS
 O
TH
ER
W
IS
E
SP
EC
IF
IE
D
LE
AD
IN
G
 D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
AR
E
IN
C
H
ES
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
IN
 [
] A
R
E
M
IL
LI
M
ET
ER
S
AL
L
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
AR
E
FO
R
 R
EF
ER
EN
C
E
O
N
LY
AN
D
 S
U
BJ
EC
T
TO
 C
H
AN
G
E
W
IT
H
O
U
T
N
O
TI
C
E.
U
N
-D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
ED
/N
O
N
-C
R
IT
IC
AL
 F
EA
TU
R
ES
M
AY
 V
AR
Y
IN
 S
IZ
E
AN
D
 L
O
C
AT
IO
N
C
O
LO
R
S
M
AY
 V
AR
Y
TO
LE
R
AN
C
ES
:
.X
XX
 =
 ±
.0
05
 [0
.1
3]
.X
X
=
±.
02
 [0
.5
]
.X
 =
 ±
.2
 [5
]
±
1/
32
FR
AC
TI
O
N
S
AN
G
LE
S
±
1°
C
AB
LE
 L
EN
G
TH
 T
O
LE
R
AN
C
ES
:
 ≤
12
 [3
05
] =
 +
1
[2
5]
 /
-0
>1
2
[3
05
] ≤
 6
0
[1
52
4]
 =
 +
2
[5
1]
 /
-0
  >
60
 [1
52
4]
 ≤
 1
20
 [3
04
8]
 =
 +
4
[1
02
] /
 -0
>1
20
 [3
04
8]
 ≤
 3
00
 [7
62
0]
 =
 +
6
[1
52
] /
 -0
>3
00
 [7
62
0]
 =
 +
5%
 /
-0
TH
E
IN
FO
R
M
AT
IO
N
 C
O
N
TA
IN
ED
 IN
 T
H
IS
 D
R
AW
IN
G
 IS
 T
H
E
SO
LE
 P
R
O
PE
R
TY
 O
F
IN
FI
N
IT
E
EL
EC
TR
O
N
IC
S,
 IN
C
. A
N
Y
R
EP
R
O
D
U
C
TI
O
N
 IN
 P
AR
T
O
R
 W
H
O
LE
 W
IT
H
O
U
T
TH
E
W
R
IT
TE
N
 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 O
F
IN
FI
N
IT
E
EL
EC
TR
O
N
IC
S,
 IN
C
. I
S
PR
O
H
IB
IT
ED
. T
H
ES
E
C
O
M
M
O
D
IT
IE
S,
 T
EC
H
N
O
LO
G
Y
O
R
 S
O
FT
W
AR
E
W
ER
E
EX
PO
R
TE
D
 F
R
O
M
 T
H
E
U
N
IT
ED
 S
TA
TE
S
IN
 A
C
C
O
R
D
AN
C
E
W
IT
H
 T
H
E
EX
PO
R
T
AD
M
IN
IS
TR
AT
IO
N
 R
EG
U
LA
TI
O
N
S.
D
IV
ER
SI
O
N
 C
O
N
TR
AR
Y
TO
 U
.S
. L
AW
 P
R
O
H
IB
IT
ED
.
W
eb
si
te
: w
w
w
.L
-c
om
.c
om
Ph
on
e:
  1
.8
00
.3
41
.5
26
6
│
1.
97
8.
68
2.
69
36
43
32
1
4.
93
12
5.
2
 2
.4
8
63
2X
 L
ED
 IN
D
IC
AT
O
R
D
C
 O
K
O
U
TP
U
T
TE
R
M
IN
AL
S
IN
PU
T
TE
R
M
IN
AL
S
+V
 A
D
J
-V
  -
V
 +
V
 +
V
N
  L
+
4.
47
11
3.
5
4.
87
12
3.
7
M
O
U
N
TS
 T
O
 3
5m
m
D
IN
 R
AI
L
R
EV
IS
IO
N
ZO
N
E
R
EV
D
ES
C
R
IP
TI
O
N
D
AT
E
C
H
AN
G
ED
 B
Y
AP
PR
O
VE
D
A
IN
IT
IA
L
R
EL
EA
SE
11
/1
0/
20
23
KG
LE
BO
VA
TH
O
U
G
H
TO
N
IT
EM
 N
O
.
R
EV
C
AG
E
C
O
D
E
SI
ZE A
D
R
AW
N
 B
Y
PS
24
0W
24
D
C
D
R
A
D
ES
C
R
IP
TI
O
N
PO
W
ER
 S
U
PP
LY
 2
40
W
, 2
4V
D
C
 O
U
TP
U
T
KG
LE
BO
VA
SH
EE
T
SC
AL
E
IN
TE
R
PR
ET
 A
LL
 D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
AN
D
TO
LE
R
AN
C
ES
 P
ER
 A
SM
E
Y1
4.
5
N
O
N
E
1
O
F
1
A
A
B
B
C
C
D
D
E
E
F
F
66
55
44
33
22
11
LC
 D
S
R
ev
-D
4
As
iz
e
Power Supply 240W, 24VDC output
PS240W24DCDR CAD Drawing
PS240W24DCDR  REV 1